CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department Brennon Williams, Director



Mayor Timothy M. Keller

August 4, 2021

David Soule, PE Rio Grande Engineering 1606 Central SE Suite 201 Albuquerque, NM 87106

Re: Lot 14 Block 8 SAD 228 Volcano Cliffs Subdivision Unit 22 6431 Picardia Dr. NW Grading and Drainage Plan Engineers Stamp Date 3/2/2020 (D10D003E37) Pad Certification Date 6/22/2020 CO Certification Dated: 8/3/2021

PO Box 1293

Dear Mr. Soule,

Albuquerque Based on the Certification received on 8/2/2021, the site is acceptable for release of Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology.

^{NM 87103} If you have any questions, please contact me at 924-3986 or Rudy Rael at 924-3977.

Sincerely,

www.cabq.gov

Ernest Armijo, P.E. Principal Engineer, Planning Dept. Development Review Services

AS PORT	LBU	1
E.C	[706]	
AN AN		

City of Albuquerque

Planning Department Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET (REV 6/2018)

Project Title:6431 PICARDIA	_Building Permit #:	Hydrology File #:
DRB#:	EPC#:	Work Order#:
DRB#: Legal Description. LOT 14 BLOCK 8	VOLCANO CLIFFS UNIT 22	
City Address: 6431 PICARDIA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Applicant: PERFECTO GARCIA		Contact:
Address:		
Phone#:		E-mail:
Other Contact: RIO GRANDE ENGINE		Contact: DAVID SOULE
Address: PO BOX 93924 ALB NM		
Phone#: 505.321.9099	Fax#:	E-mail: david@riograndeengineering.com
TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT: PLAT	X RESIDENCE DRB S	SITE ADMIN SITE
Check all that Apply:		
DEPARTMENT: <u> </u>	TYPE OF APPROVA	
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: X ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION PAD CERTIFICATION CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN GRADING PLAN DRAINAGE REPORT DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT A ELEVATION CERTIFICATE CLOMR/LOMR TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) STREET LIGHT LAYOUT OTHER (SPECIFY) PRE-DESIGN MEETING? IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL?: _X_ Yes Not	SITE PLAN FOR SITE PLAN FOR SITE PLAN FOR FINAL PLAT AF SIA/ RELEASE O GRADING PERM SO-19 APPROVA PAVING PERMI X GRADING/ PAD WORK ORDER A CLOMR/LOMR FLOODPLAIN D OTHER (SPECIF	SUB'D APPROVAL BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL PROVAL OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE PERMIT APPROVAL MIT APPROVAL AL T APPROVAL CERTIFICATION
DATE SUBMITTED:		
COA STAFF:	ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED:	

Weighted E Method															
100-Year, 6-hr. 24-HOU									24-HOUR						
Basin	Area	Area	Treat	ment A	Treat	ment B	Treat	ment C	Treatr	ment D	Weighted E	Volume	Flow		Volume
	(sf)	(acres)	%	(acres)	%	(acres)	%	(acres)	%	(acres)	(ac-ft)	(ac-ft)	cfs		(ac-ft)
ALLOWED	14138.00	0.325	0%	0	20%	0.065	46%	0.1493	34%	0.110	1.259	0.034	1.()4	0.041
PROPOSED	14138.00	0.325	0%	0	20%	0.065	44%	0.1428	36%	0.117	1.279	0.035	1.()5	0.042
COMPARISON												0.001			0.001

Equations:

Weighted E = Ea*Aa + Eb*Ab + Ec*Ac + Ed*Ad / (Total Area)

Volume = Weighted D * Total Area

Flow = Qa * Aa + Qb * Ab + Qc * Ac + Qd * Ad

Where for 100-year, 6-hou	r storm- zone 1	
•	Ea= 0.44	Qa= 1.29
	Eb= 0.67	Qb= 2.03
	Ec= 0.99	Qc= 2.87
	Ed= 1.97	Qd= 4.37
ONSITE Conditons		
FIRST FLUSH WATER QU	JALITY VOLUME	
	REQUIRED	PROVIDED
	(CF)	(CF)

WATER QUALITY	0	516
FLOOD CONTROL	-41	516

Narrative

This site is within the SAD 226 Master Drainage plan boundaries. The site is to maintain existing patterns and drain as much as possible to the adjacent roadway to the south per the master drainage plan. We are ponding the water harvest volume generated by the site there is not measurable upland flow. This plan does exceed the allowed impervious area therefore 41 cf of flood control ponding is required This plan is in conformance to the master drainage plan

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE: I, DAVID P ACOSTA, NEW MEXICO PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR NO. 21082, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS AS-BUILT SURVEY WAS PERFORMED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION; MEETS THE MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR SURVEYING IN NEW MEXICO 07-19-21 DATE

5347.29 🛩

CAUTION:

EXISTING UTILITIES ARE NOT SHOWN. IT SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO CONDUCT ALL NECESSARY FIELD INVESTIGATIONS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION TO DETERMINE THE ACTUAL LOCATION OF UTILITIES & OTHER IMPROVEMENTS.

I, DAVID SOULE HAVE PERSONALLY INPECTED THE SITE. I HEREBY CERTIFY THE PAD HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED SUCH THAT IT IS IN SUBSTANTIAL CONFORMANCE TO THE APPROVED GRADING PLAN DATED 3/2/20 DIADD HDAN IDDDANII DDAN DDATAN DNATHDDD MHD DID HIIA DDDN AA



\$ 5346.17

EROSION CONTROL NOTES: 1. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING A TOPSOIL DISTURBANCE PERMIT PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK.

2. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING RUN-OFF ON SITE DURING CONSTRUCTION.

3. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CLEANING ALL SEDIMENT THAT GETS INTO EXISTING RIGHT-OF-WAY.

4. REPAIR OF DAMAGED FACILITIES AND CLEANUP OF SEDIMENT ACCUMULATIONS ON ADJACENT PROPERTIES AND IN PUBLIC FACILITIES IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

5. ALL EXPOSED EARTH SURFACES MUST BE PROTECTED FROM WIND AND WATER EROSION PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF ANY PROJECT.

I David Soule, NMPE 14522, of the firm Rio Grande Engineering, hereby certify that this project has been graded and will drain in substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intend of the approved plan dated 3/2/20. The record information edited on the original design document has performed by me or under my direct supervision and is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. The as-. The certification is built survey was provided by submitted in support of a request for <u>PERMANENT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY</u>. The record information presented heron is not necessarily complete and intended only to verify substantial compliance of the grading and drainage aspects of this project. Those relying on this record document are advised to obtain independent verification of its





ST MESA ESCARPMENT PLAN VIEW SITE VICINITY MAP 1) - 10 - 2National Flood Hazard Layer FIRMette Legend GEND AND IND IS MAP FOR FIRM PANEL LANC Without Base Flood Elevention (BFE) Sole A.Y. ASS With BFE or Depth sole AJ, AJ, AY, Y, A SPECIAL FLOOD Regulatory Floodway of 1% annual chance flood with a depth less than one foot or with areas of less than one square mi Future Conditions 1% Annual Chance Flood Heated 2016 X Area with Reduced Flood Risk due t Levee. See Notes, Toke X LEV Se. See Notes, Zone X DOD HAZARD Area with Flood Risk due to Leves ROSSECCH Area of Minimal Flood Hazard Inc. Effective LOMRs HER AREAS Area of Unciete rmi ned Flood Hazard a GENERAL ---- Channel, Culvert, or Storm Server STRUCTURES IIIIIII Levee, Dive, or Floodwall SITE Digital Data Available No Digital Data Available MAP PANELS Unmapped The pindisplayed on the map is an oppoint selected by the user and does an authoritative property location. tal flood maps if it is not void as described below. besemep shown complies with FEMA's besemep. nacimate is void if the one or more of the f FIRM MAP:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 37, BLOCK 8 VOLCANO CLIFFS UNIT 22

NOTES: 1. ALL SPOT ELEVATIONS REPRESENT FLOWLINE ELEVATION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. ALL SLOPES SHALL BE 3:1 MAX. AND GRAVEL OR NATIVE SEEDING PRIOR TO CO.

3. HOUSE SHALL HAVE ROOF GUTTER SYSTEM TO DRAIN TO WEST. REAR PORCH TO DRAIN TO REAR

LEGEND

	EXISTING CONTOUR
	EXISTING INDEX CONTOUR
XXXX	PROPOSED CONTOUR
	PROPOSED INDEX CONTOUR
►	SLOPE TIE
* XXXX	EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION
× XXXX	PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION
	BOUNDARY
	CENTERLINE
	RIGHT-OF-WAY
============	EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER
*****	PROPOSED CMU SCREEN WALL



